order that the appellant is allowed to cross examine the 

plaintiff as well as lead his own evidence within a period of 

one month without any delay. He will also file affidavit in 

evidence of the appellant before the same learned 

commissioner. This order will be subject to payment of cost of 

Rs. 25000/- (rupees twenty five thousand) to the Sindh High 

Court Bar Library within one week. The appellant will submit 

copy of receipt showing payment of cost to the commissioner 

failing which he will not be allowed to lead evidence. If the 

appellant will fail to complete the evidence within a period of